
Friday 19th September 2025 

Sebert Wood Primary School 
Parent/Carer Update  

 

 

This week pupils across the school have been thinking about their feelings, mental health and how to stay safe. 

On Tuesday we were visited by staff from charity Kids Inspire, who delivered assemblies around managing 

emotions and promoting positive mental health. They also ran workshops for our Year 6 pupils to promote 

resilience, which we know is the biggest factor in preventing mental health problems. Children learned about 

skills and attributes which build resilience, and were then tasked with building lego robots under some 

challenging and frequently-changing rules. 

 

    
Classes have also had NSPCC assemblies this week called “Speak Out, Stay Safe”. This is ahead of workshops next 

week where children will discuss which behaviours are OK and which are not. In the coming weeks we will be 

asking every pupil to identify an adult in their yeargroup who they would go to if they have a problem. 

 

We want all of our children to feel safe and well; in addition to our safeguarding responsibilities we know that 

children can only thrive when feeling safe. 

Parent Consultations 

We are pleased to advise we are holding autumn term parent consultations. These appointments give you the 
opportunity to meet with the class teacher and discuss your child’s progress. Appointments are limited to 10 
minutes in order to ensure smooth running. If you have a matter which will take longer than this to discuss, 
please contact the office via admin@sebertwood.co.uk . 

Sunshine Class and years 1-6 appointments will take place on Thursday 9th October and Monday 13th October 
from 3.45pm – 6.45pm. 

Rainbow Class appointments will take place on Wednesday 8th October and Monday 13th October from 3.45pm 
– 6.45pm. 

Appointments can be booked using the online Arbor system. This opens at midday on Monday 22nd September 
and will close on Monday 6th October at midday.  

Guidance for the use of the booking system can be found here. 

 

mailto:admin@sebertwood.co.uk
https://support.arbor-education.com/hc/en-us/articles/203792102-Booking-Guardian-Consultations-Parent-s-Evenings-on-the-Parent-Portal-or-Parent-App
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Dates for your Diary 

Please note we have added further dates and amended others – this replaces the list sent last week. 

Mon 22nd and       
Tues 23rd Sept 

NSPCC Speak Out Stay Safe workshops – Years 2, 5 and 6 

Thurs 9th Oct Parent Consultations 

Mon 13th Oct Parent Consultations 

Thurs 16th Oct Individual School Photos 

Friday 17th Oct Y4 Roman Day 

Mon 27th Oct- 
Fri 31st Oct 

Half-term 

Mon 10th- 
Fri 14th Nov 

Anti-Bullying Week 

Fri 14th Nov Fit Friday/Children in Need 

Wed 26th Nov Year 2 Pantomime Trip 

Tues 2nd Dec Reception Christmas performance 1 2:15pm 
Y4 Swimming gala 

Weds 3rd Dec Reception Christmas performance 2 2:15pm 

Mon 8th Dec Year 1 Performance 1 (PM) 

Tues 9th Dec Year 1 Performance 2 (AM) Year 2 Performance 1 (PM) 

Wed 10th Dec Year 2 Performance 2 (AM) 
Year 3&4 Carols at Christchurch (2.00pm-3.00pm) 

Fri 19th Dec Last day of term 

 

 

 

Sports Success 

 

On Monday afternoon some of our Year 5 and 6 pupils went to King Edward’s to take part in a 7-a-side football 
tournament. All pupils did a brilliant job and our Year 6 team came third out of 16 teams. Well done to everyone 
involved! 

 

 

http://www.sebertwoodschool.co.uk/

